87500

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon

gerije.

nanga promisi ditu

Vol. 8 Page 14052

DEED OF TRUST

William Sise KLAMATH FIRST FE existing under the law 540 Main Street BORROWER, in co	emore DERAL SAVINGS AND Sof the Unite Klamath Falls, Oregon	(here LOAN ASSOCI States of 97601 debtedness here wer of sale, the	in "Borrower") ATION f: America n recited and the	. (herein "Trus , a ., whose addre (he	stee"), and the corporation of ss is	sband .and Beneficiary, rganized and
Augustions are the de-	des de strobles de 1220 Estados aborados esta	Silah padakat k Madaga Madala				
Lot 1, MARINA	PARK, in the	County of	Klamath,	State of	Oregon.	
to market a temperal t	Serri je dodale sale 1912 O servenosti posti posti Son Grand Strakeri		- di Seria - tiberi seda ya Rofacej sa tipa			
ijelse lengening princess en die bied The hold editern den Soute and delton bou The language bou	and a second section of the second	est to existe in a The standard and p	nervederisi Taristen			
Reminace es copo Augusta de se competos Barranto al Brosse es es	e en	eries de la company 14 de la company 15 de la company				
Highi 2000 minegani eng Kangeroeg Di Jara Por Bangeroh Presin Assi Directoria engan	ra suchidender g Commune summer Successive springer Successive such	r iligaani navonsh navonsha arajaibe navonsha arajaibe	ti situs recifiq Liber jerilan	Profes Octobr Profes States		
egn Horrwer Haar by A Barrawer stadii prompii Compile to reschate	e parmon obsetto Pi nechano ony tanàna nechana dia kambana ematra ny bendana	engia a cetinaji encence englis Pipoliteco enaliza Roberto en bes	FLACE DESQUEST FORA FARMANE IN	Production of the Control of the Con		
Diner Menger of kery Pokinicala anjoy mili Pokiniko mage Useber milio popos	nishisagan pascillini 1999 habita 1993 habitan 1983 habitan 1983 habitan		Consults of the	ikiti mulakak umu terbadi Danggan ikanggan		
hich has the address of Oregon 976	Q1 (herein "Pr	Transati	ind Selections of the Selection of the Selection of the Selection);a	., Klamatl	1. Falls	
等的表数数据的 的 数	the improvements r bject however to the oil and gas rights an property, all of which	ow or hereafter rights and autho d profits, water, t, including repla	erected on the rities given here water rights, ar accements and ac	in to Lender to nd water stock, Iditions thereto	collect and ar and all fixture , shall be deem	oply such s now or

1980 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Fifty Thousand and no/100

Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness; if not sooner paid, due and payable on the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Inferest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this payable to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing creditis and debits to the Funds shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable pr

inder paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payme

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition. Shall pass to Lender to the extent of the same secures of this December 1.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating of governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider state of the plant of the plant

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any, action hereunder.

Re Inspection Lender may make or cause to be made rescondale action and states and action and states and action and action and action and action and action and action and action

any action, hereunder...

any action, hereunder...

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

1. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

1. Inspection. Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall and to this, end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower's successor all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

16. Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Borrower, (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest hidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies, as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

3 V 5

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower Assignment of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

12. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are

any which shall be an analysis and the same	And the Property of the Control of t
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this D	eed of Trust.
	M. I Alauta
many and the second sec	1 Chaef + GROTTWAN -BOTTOWER
1986年 -	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
income policy of the this agreement consider MIC inspection and the second of the seco	HAEL F. HARTIGA ALL Hartman
BOOK TO THE LOCAL CONTRACTOR OF THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE TOTAL	aren 1 Borrower
PART CONTRACTOR OF THE PART OF	EN K. HARTMAN —Borrower
Market from	
κlamath	.County ss:
State of Oregon, Klamath	
day of July.	19.80, personally appeared the acknowledged HARTMAN, husband and wifeand acknowledged y act and deed.
On this HARTMAN and KAREN K.	HARTMAN, husband abo
MTCHAEL F. HARTMAN and MALEN voluntar the foregoing instrument to be. their voluntar	y act and deed.
Befor	e me:
(orticial Seal). My Gommission expires: 3/30/8/	10.10 W Derl Hemmelin
My Collinia account	Notary Public for Oregon
Page U a Carta	
C)	R RECONVEYANCE
The Committee of the Co	a- notes together
To Trustee:	s secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together ust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cance ust, have been paid in full.
The undersigned is the holder of the hole of Tru	ust, have been paid in full. You are never warranty, all the
with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of	s secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note of notes, or ust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cance delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the delivered or persons legally entitled thereto.
waste or notes and this Deed of Trust, """	or porcone legally chilled increw.

estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

said note or notes and estate now held by you.	under this Deed of	Frust to the per	son or persons i			
estate now need and		-netreta-formati Tiggi to the 1993				• • • • • • • • •
还是现在的时间,可以是一个时间的时间。 第一个时间的时间,					[일본경기 전기 기계	
ADD RESIDENCE TO A CONTROL	innell of Street Posses	agiza y orong	His deposits of			
	fine to separate	Maria (Caraba Per) Arria managan (Kaba	cupie at 6			
	rang mining in					
Date: Out the second of the s		ist die bet		logify to light to the control of th		
ansective the control of the control	a dinaparte de	Sales and Color	respect to the		tysus and beginning and The contract of the co	
			and the Prince Market			
and the state of t	19. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				기계 등의 기계 등의 기계 있다. 1987년	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH				3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	(Space	Below This Line Res	erved For Lender an	d Recorder)		
10.000.001.000	er et des des tres	inggorgan Kabupatèn Kalanggan Kabupatèn				
Harris (1805) Sala Barrer (18			고 보다다 하는 사람은 생각 것이	AAATLA		

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 85. STATE OF OR his 28th doy of July A.D. 1980 of 150 clock P.M., and A.D. 1980 of 14052

Auty recorded in Vol. M80 of Nortgages on Page.

By County Clerk
Ordinary Clerk
Or A. D. 1980 of: 150'clock P.M., and

), aut X